

HIGHGROVE MUNICIPAL ADVISORY COUNCIL January 29<sup>th</sup>, 2020 6:30 P.M. Highgrove Library: 530 Center St, Riverside, CA 92507

## AGENDA

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Roll Call and Introductions
- 4. Read & Approve Minutes for MAC meeting on October 30, 2019

## 5. New Business:

- Code Enforcement Representative Introduction/Update
  - o Riverside County Code Officer Jamison Cole
- Fire Representative Introduction/Update
  - o Riverside County Fire Division Chief Jeff Veik
- Riverside County Sheriff Representative Introduction/Update
  Riverside County Sheriff Lieutenant Justin Rowan
- 6. Public Comments\*
- 7. Future agenda items\*
- 8. Announcements
  - Date of Next Meeting: <u>April 29th 2020</u>

## 9. Adjournment

\* Those wishing to ask one question or make a single comment after a presentation, should raise their hand. After being recognized by the board, please stand up, state your name and ask your question or make your comment and please sit down.

\*New issues raised during the public comment period will not be discussed by the council during that meeting, they may, if warranted, be included as a future item.

\*Alternative formats available upon request. If you require reasonable accommodation, please contact <u>DISTRICT2@rivco.org</u> two weeks prior to the meeting.

\*The Highrove MAC is advisory to Supervisor Karen Spiegel, not to Riverside County Staff. The Highrove MAC meetings are quarterly on the last Wednesdays of the scheduled month.

## 2nd District Supervisor Karen Spiegel:

4080 Lemon Street, 5th Floor, Riverside, CA 92502(951) 955-1020DISTRICT2@rivco.orgwww.rivcodistrict2.org